
भारत सरकार/ Government of India 

पत्तन ,पोत पररवहन और जल मार्ग मंत्रालय/ Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways   

दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत महाननदेशालय/ Directorate General of Lighthouses & Lightships 

ए-13 सेक्टर-24 नोएडा (उ.प्र.) 201301/ A-13 Sector-24 Noida (U. P.) 201301 

          
SECTION- I 

 
NOTICE INVITING e- TENDER 

 
File No. N-14/2/2018-NC                   Dated:  15/06/2023               
 
For & on behalf of President of India, the Director General of Lighthouses & Lightships, 
Noida (U.P.)- India, invites Online Bids under two  bid system  from the bonafide and 
reputed agencies of appropriate category registered with CPWD , State PWD , Railways, 
MES,Noida authority and other Central and State Government organization for executing 

the  work of “Routine maintenance for water supply/sanitary works for 
staff quarters  and office building at Noida.’’ 
 
                  

1. Expected Estimated Cost for one 
year 

Rs.10,00000/- (inclusive of GST) 

2. Earnest Monet Deposit  Rs.20,000/- 

3 Tender Fees ( Non-Refundable) Rs. 500/- 

4 Period of Download of Bid Document 19/06/2023 to 30 /06/2023 (03:00 PM) 

5 Bid Submission Period 19/06/2023 to 30 /06/2023 (03.:00 PM) 

6 Pre bid Meeting  26/06/2023 (11:00AM) 

7 Date of Opening of Bids 03 /07/2023 (04:00 PM) 

8 EMD & Tender Fee (in original) 
submission period 

30 /06/2023 (03:00 PM) 

9 Period of contract    03 Year (Three Year ) 

10 Eligibility criteria 1. Enlisted contractor with CPWD, State 
PWD, Railways, MES, NOIDA authority, 
other Central and State Organizations 
under appropriate classification of bid 
amount. 

2. Satisfactory completion of similar works 
during last 7 years. (Three works costing 
not less than the amount equal to 40% 
of estimated cost or two works costing 
not less than the amount equal to 50% 
of estimated cost  or  one work costing 
not less than the amount equal to 80% 
of estimated cost 



3. Valid registration certificate.  The 
contractors who working in this 
department and satisfactorily completed 
the works in last 07 years and fulfilling 
the eligibility criteria at para 2 above 
shall be considered as fulfilling the 
eligibility criteria. 

4. Documentary evidence of adequate 
financial standings.( Annual financial 
turn over not less than 30% of estimated 
cost) 

5. Permanent Account Number.  

    
 Note : 
 

1. Tender Fee And EMD 
 

i. Tender Fee in the form of Demand Draft (in original) drawn in favour of “Pay & 
Accounts Officer, Lighthouses & Lightships, Noida”, Payable at Noida. 

 
ii. Earnest Money Deposit for amounting to Rs. 20,000/- shall be furnished in the form 
of Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank, in favour of “Pay & Accounts Officer of 
Lighthouses & Lightships, Noida”, Payable at Noida. 

 
iii) Bids should be submitted to the Tender Inviting Authority, on or before the bid 
submission period failing which the tender shall liable to be rejected. DGLL shall not 
be responsible for any delay or loss, due to postal/Courier Services.  

 
2.  The details of work are available in the tender document which can be downloaded 
from website Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal 
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and the bid is to be submitted online only on 
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app upto last date and time of submission of tender. 
Sale of physical tender document is not applicable.   

 
 
 
 
Director General 

    For and on behalf of the President of India 
 


